# OP \$390.00 1499398

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative and Collateral Agent		06/23/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILC Industries, LLC
Street Address:	105 Wilbur Place
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ILC Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Wilbur Place
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Data Device Corporation
Street Address:	105 Wilbur Place
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation
Street Address:	40 Orville Drive
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
	<u> </u>

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15** 

TRADEMARK

900368992 REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0994

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1499398	вттс
Registration Number:	1500389	BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1502909	BTTC
Registration Number:	0830114	DDC
Registration Number:	1176957	DDC
Registration Number:	2443276	STAR SERIES
Registration Number:	2571819	DDC DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2843241	MINI-ACE
Registration Number:	2940684	MICRO-ACE
Registration Number:	2980213	FIBREMATRIX
Registration Number:	3276218	HYPER-1553
Registration Number:	3764818	TOTAL-ACE
Registration Number:	3848403	ACEXTREME
Registration Number:	3861481	BUSTRACER
Registration Number:	4035950	TOTAL ACEXTREME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637267

**Email:** jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14 Trademark Release#page1.tif source=14 Trademark Release#page2.tif source=14 Trademark Release#page3.tif source=14 Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 23rd day of June 2016, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly

known as GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as administrative and collateral agent ("Agent"), in

favor of ILC INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ILC HOLDINGS,

INC., a Delaware corporation, DATA DEVICE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and

BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a New York corporation

(collectively, the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 23, 2016 by and

among Agent and Companies (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 15, 2014, executed

by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on July 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5322/0815.

[Signature Page Follows]

7856017v2 6/22/2016 12:18 PM 6483.082

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as

Administrative and Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_/
Name:

Robert G. Tuchscherer

Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS

Stock	Louisey	George	Appl. No. Libing Bore	Beg. No. Reg. Date
BTTC	Canada	Bma Transformer Technology Corporation	0628565	7MA371803 30-AUG-2005
	Cauada	Beta Transference Technology Corporation	0638689	TMA380296 30-AUG-2009
8FTC	i timest	Box Transfermer Technology Corporation	1505 (28243 (2-MAY-1989	N 1527031 02-MAY-2009
	France	Besa Transfermer Technology Corporation	1NP1 (282 <del>44</del> 02-MAY-1989	N 1527082 16-AFRIL-2009
	Germany	Beta Transformer Textisology Corporation	9-84851 34-JUN-1988	2091801 34-11/5-2008
srrc	Isase3	Beia Tiansformer Technology Corporation	795 (4 05/06/1988	69814 09-3128-2009

	Israel	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation	69515 09489/1988	69515 693105-2009
	Israel	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation	69516 (9938/1988	69516 09- <b>31</b> :51-2089
	Sweden	Beta Transformer Technology Corporation	1988/64250 18-34A.Y-1988	219090 12-007-2020
	£3K	Beta Transformer Technology Cosporation	81345232 24-34537-1988	B1348232 7-JAN-2008
BYTC	UK.	Bota Transformer Technology Corporation	B1345233 24-MAY-1988	89 345233 20-OCT-2008
BLIC	us	Beta Transformer Technology Corposation	73/7(3450 67-JAN-1988	1499398 69-4190-1988 26-4190-2008
STIC	Anpan	Ben Transformer Technology Corporation	2397419	2397419 x0-aeril-2012
BETA TKANSHURMEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	£3\$	Bota Transformer Technology Corporation	73/734449 97-JAN-1988	1500389 JS-AUG-2008
	US	Bens Transformer Technology Corporation	73/7(8/45.) 67-3AN-3988	1507909 06-812P-2008
S. Carrier	Norway	Data Device Corp	9958 56980   02-SEP-1699	297768 05-APR-2011
DIXC	Ispan	Data Device Corp.	555-054989 67-101-1980	2709359 31-AOG-2005
es.	Jugan	Data Device Corp.	1033-079306 02-50P-1999	4221361 09-300V-2011
• <b>10</b> 0000	Consda	Data Device Corporation	1927783	73&A5703\$4 08-NOV-2002
• <b>18</b> 000	20	Data Device Corporation	1299254 01-889-1999	1299284 01-SEP1-2009
STAR Series	St	Data Device Corporation	1301793 02-88P-1998	1301795 09-8629-2609

Mark	Coroner	Owner	Spot Se Filiag Boo	See, No. See, Osce
PYSHON	SU .	Data Device Corporation	3615572 30-DEC-2003	3615572 19-APR-2005
HVPEX-1553	et .	Data Device Corporatos	4131033 12-NOV-2084	4131033 18-JAN-2006
DOC	80	Data Device Corporation	545988 25-MAY-1997	543988 5-FCNE-2X07
<b>•</b> 180 c	Hang Kong	Data Device Cooperation	2002869(34)	2002B0634) 05-MAN-2XX6
500x	Israel	Data Device Conjunction	130455 9/2/1900	:30455 69-5897-2006
STAR SERVES	lsmst	Dan Desse Cognition	139456 9/2/3999	130456 69-58:91-2006
DOC ON BOARD	brael	Data Device Corporation	(4,546) 1,2/28/2000	145 <b>401</b> 38-40830-2007
M	Singiques	Data Berice Corporation	T9909475i 31-AUG-1999	199994731 95-MAR-2009
BIXC	Stauh Kores	Data Device Corporation	40-1900-16623 07-1038-1990	400234743 36-8488-3013
<b>%</b> ∞	Sosth Kores	Data Device Conjunction	40-1009-32588 02-8EP-1998	480482136 27-3007-2600
PYTRON	South Kenes	Data Device Confermion	40-2004-08896 02-JAN-2004	#10013065 29-5848-3055
BDC	Sweden	Daia Device Conjunction	1985/06807 22-1933 (1988)	(84537 23-Jan-2013
	Taiwan	Data Device Corporation	075030712 01-84AY-5980	00362895 16-APR-1987
£	Tobbon	Onto Davica Conjunction	089(5543)) 04-SEP-1999	0;6(358 <b>8</b> 15-AFKIL-2007
DOC.	US	Data Device Corporation	72/230818 19-OCT-1965	(830) (4 13- <b>8</b> 0%-1967
DOC	(3)	Data Device Conpunsion	73/228113 26-AUG-1979	137( <b>0</b> 57 30-8019-3311
STAR SERIES	138	Data Device Conjunction	7\$/659019 05-MAR-1999	3443276 (0-APX-301)
)***	£\$	Data Device Corporation	75/654833 05-MAR-1999	2871818 31-8489-2012
MINI-ACE	ES	Data Device Composition	78/264053 18-31/N-2003	2843741 18-MAY-2814

a and the state of the state of	1 600	1 SA SA	Same Mana	and the state of
MICRO-ACE	US	Data Device Corporation	78/169292 30-SEP-3002	2940684 12-APR-2005
FIEREMATRIX	US	Data Device Corporation	78/271559 68-1011-2003	2980213 26-301-2006
HYPER-1553	03	Our Device Corporation	78/418998 14-MAY-2008	3276218 67-AUG-2007
FOTAL-ACE	US	Osta Device Corporation	77%(37530) (35-DHC-2008	3764818 23-Mas-2010
ACEXTREME	US	Data Device Corposition	77/617254 19-XOV-2008	3848403 14-SEP-2010
BUSTRACER	US	Data Device Corporation	77/813987 13-NOV-2008	3861481 12-007-2010
POTAL ACENTREME	es.	Onta Device Corporation	85/073763 29-30 N-2016	*(93950 94-0CT-2011

**RECORDED: 06/23/2016**